AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 915

Sponsor: SENATOR BAKER

Printer's No. 1430

1	Amend Title, page 1, lines 4 and 5, by striking out "for the
2	establishment of the Veterans' Service Officer Grant Account,"
3	Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 9304), page 2, line 28, by striking out
4	" <u>PARAGRAPH (6)</u> " and inserting
5	subsection (b)
6	Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 9304), page 2, line 29, by striking out
7	" <u>with</u> " and inserting
8	between
9	Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 9304), page 3, line 20, by striking out
10	" <u>its 67</u> " and inserting
11	each of its
12	Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 9304), page 4, line 4, by striking out
13	" <u>services</u> " and inserting
14	serves
15	Amend Sec. 1 (Sec. 9304), page 4, line 12, by striking out
16	"goals set forth in" and inserting
17	provisions of
18	Amend Sec. 2, page 6, line 18, by inserting after "act."
19 20 21 22 23	The appropriation to the Department of Military and Veterans Affairs for veterans outreach services in section 218 of the act of July 17, 2007 (P.L., No.8A), known as the General Appropriation Act of 2007, shall be disbursed consistently with the provisions of this act.

J2L90VDL/SB0915A03409